B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

ZOOABEOLHE STATEMENT OF PROJECT PAYMENTS
TR R FOR 2006-07
HH 706 — A Head 706 — HIGHWAYS
7 H REEERE FXRAE
Subhead Approved Original
Project Estimate Estimate

#E 31.3.2007 1k
2R BIEHEE
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

i3
5B
s
%

$°000 $°000 $°000
R
Infiastructure
Ei—A AR BAT N BB
Transport — Footbridges/pedestrian tunnels
6121TB 5B R RAT AT ARG 65,000 200
Duplication of Pedder Street Footbridge 55,951 1,482 822

6124TB JUREZ B B £ A 2 SR 947 A BgaE
Pedestrian subway at the junction of Kowloon Park Drive 44,000 -
and Salisbury Road 27,322 220 206

6125TB JUREZ RIS BLE U8 2 AR AT A BgaE
Pedestrian subway at the junction of Kowloon Park Drive 48,300 -

and Peking Road 26,298 180 178
6129TB U AL A A5 s B O S LR 9T N R AR S 2 i ) T

Footbridge and road widening at the junction of Hung 35,900 -

Mui Kuk Road and Tin Sam Street, Sha Tin 35,462 310 258
6143TB S L) AFPN S ES I €W

Improvement to pedestrian subway system at Kwai Fuk - 4,629

Road roundabout - 4,629 -
6150TB AT FH A e R R R LA Y AT A KA

Reconstruction of two footbridges across Choi Hung 46,200 5,000

Road near Shatin Pass Road and Tai Shing Street 38,673 5,000 4,006
6152TB TEZEZE L) 78 L R 5 i o B AT ARAG

Footbridge across Po Kong Village Road at the 22,000 1,502

junction with Tsz Wan Shan Road 17,591 1,502 1,379
6153TB SRUPMH IR AT AR e L2 - 2,021

Enhancement of footbridges in Tsim Sha Tsui East - 2,021 -
6156TB M6 AT NERE RS 23,800 9,500

Fortress Hill Pedestrian Link 15,215 9,500 6,941

231



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 706 (#) Head 706 ( Continued)
7 H BERERE FXRAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1-
AR BIEEA H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

Rk (H)

Infirastructure ( Continued)

Hig—mPEw

Transport — Traffic control
6017TC I A D [ 3ol 5 2 4% ) I P s TR AL R 5

Area traffic control and closed circuit television system 97,200 5,084

for Tai Po and North Districts 59,031 8,500 4,602
6018TC R S [ [ S S A ) R A S P AR R

Renewal of Hong Kong area traffic control and closed 127,400 27,848

circuit television systems 48,024 27,848 12,838
6019TC o P % e [ 5 2 ) D P B e AL R

Area traffic control and closed circuit television 153,500 31,900

system for Tuen Mun and Yuen Long districts 25,808 31,900 25,577
6023TC A TIT e  JFL A0 5 ] i P S 7 = B 5l a8 T it

Provision of facilities for traffic incident management

and traffic information dissemination in the urban - 3,000

areas and their vicinities - 3,000 -
6024TC FEAT IR R R R A 2 LR IR

Expansion of Journey Time Indication System to 54,000 -

Kowloon 800 800 800

Ha—u%

Transport — Roads
6246TH B FH g2 290,800 2,065

Kam Tin Bypass 182,382 3,900 3,722
6323TH 3 1 e A A R R I 1) A4 1 ) AR

Reconstruction of Causeway Bay Flyover and 141,800 28,633

associated widening of Victoria Park Road 83,115 28,633 22,788
6365TH SIS 2 LR 2 W 1L A B s TR

Castle Peak Road improvement between Area 2 and 2,528,300 34,844

Sham Tseng, Tsuen Wan 1,573,044 44,800 43,221
6370TH mi ELRIE ~ 5 AR ] - 7 e G 3 B i w3 S AT A8

A ——RE 1 2 S b T AR

Road improvement and pedestrian schemes in the

Salisbury Road, Canton Road and Austin Road 29,500 100

corridors — consultants’ fees and investigations 22,419 100 -

232



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

#H 706 ()

7+ H

Subhead

6515TH

6520TH

6523TH

6541TH

6553TH

6557TH

6561TH

6573TH

6577TH

REEERE
Approved
Project Estimate

BE 31.3.2007 1k

LB 3
Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2007
$°000
iR (4)
Infirastructure ( Continued)
Hm—am ()
Transport — Roads ( Continued)
L M ] P R AT Y B AR —— 1988 5 89 4F it % 2 M0
1989 % 90 4FFERTHISH 3 3 + 1990 % 91 4FJLFTHISE 2 M K
1991 % 92 4FBERTHI%5 1 1]
Improvements to resumed private streets, 1988-89
programme phase 2, 1989-90 programme phase 3, 12,000
1990-91 programme phase 2, 1991-92 programme phase 1 11,010
o A B i 1,324,600
Improvements to Tuen Mun Road 943,293

P JUBEAE JBE—— AR B SR 2 M TRE— e BT+ - BT BE R

SREEAC IR — B vy BT AN KA B AT B R 5

West Kowloon Corridor — Yau Ma Tei section, phase 2 —
footbridge and subway systems along Ferry Street at 64,000
Dundas Street, Waterloo Road and Prosperous Garden 43,546

/I B A M TP 7 LD B AR
Improvement to Castle Peak Road from Siu Lam to 379,240
So Kwun Tan 313,786

SR B RER Z B LA B kS AR
Castle Peak Road improvement between Sham Tseng 1,232,300

and Ka Loon Tsuen, Tsuen Wan 787,151
R % A R R L TR i 0 2 I A

Central — Wan Chai Bypass and Island Eastern 200,000
Corridor Link — consultants’ fees and investigations 85,837

B OB R R AL B S g AL /KA S B i 2 ] — B
I ik i A 4 e

Widening of Tolo Highway between Island House 2,507,200
Interchange and Ma Liu Shui Interchange 863,013
W2 FlE S TRESE 2 BRBCH 2 209,100
Victoria Road improvements, stage 2 phase 2 204,970

WK ARIE LD B A SRR R
Interchange at the junction of Pok Fu Lam Road and 491,600
Sassoon Road 356,792

233

Head 706 ( Continued)

RRAE
Original
Estimate

BIETEA
Amended
Estimate

$°000

114

79

3,900
3,900

500

57,472
86,600

7,052
7,052

500
1,630

174

60

s e

Actual
$°000

114

78

3,267

(1,766)

85,288

3,778

1,578

130

44



HH 706 (%)

pad=!
Subhead

6580TH

6582TH

6589TH

6694TH

6695TH

6697TH

6701TH

6706TH

6711TH

6718TH

BEEERE

Approved

Project Estimate

BE 31.3.2007 1k

LY
Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2007
$°000
g ()
Infirastructure ( Continued)
Hm—as ()
Transport — Roads ( Continued)
HAALRE A H 1,604,400
Tsing Yi North Coastal Road 704,139
Hh U HE R A — R Tt St AR B AR
Central Kowloon Route — consultants’ design fees and 99,000
site investigation 56,339
it E R AT E R TR I A 2 B i AR
Salisbury Road underpass and associated road 331,300
improvement works 190,749
J\SRR AR R AP 2 0 H B 6,759,700
Route 8 between Cheung Sha Wan and Sha Tin 4,292,500
K it AR R R B K AT (AR B e A
Widening of Fo Tan Road and related improvement 530,200
measures in Fo Tan 412,061
34 e AT ) S IR e D R o A R — BB Ui R R AR
Reconstruction of Man Kam To Road near San Uk Ling
and Lockhart Road — section between Canal Road East 105,560
and Arsenal Street 75,332
ZEHEH 2 B RERT < AT LU B s TR Rt B S
WA
Castle Peak Road improvement between Area 2 and Ka
Loon Tsuen, Tsuen Wan — consultants’ design fees and 57,200
investigations 53,112
AR RE B 2 B A MEBR I A ——BR T LA
Highway between Shap Pat Heung Interchange and Pok 260,800
O1 Interchange — remaining works 117,235
RS EKERDEE—RT LiE
Route 8 between Tsing Yi and Cheung Sha Wan — 7,468,200
remaining works 4,566,405
FEF B2 R VP — BORTM A R B LA
Improvement to Tung Chung Road between Lung Tseng 688,500
Tau and Cheung Sha 344,579

234

R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

Head 706 ( Continued)

RXRAE
Original
Estimate

BIFEE
Amended
Estimate

$°000

1,300

500
500

7,000
35,500

1,145,096
1,158,096

1,670

295
295

200
450

100
750

1,500,894
1,500,894

179,224
179,224

278

34,692

1,149,069

1,281

444

745

1,400,247

178,657



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 706 () Head 706 ( Continued)
7 H REEERE FXRAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

i 31.3.2007 1k
LB 3 BIEHH H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

g ()

Infirastructure ( Continued)

Hm—am ()

Transport — Roads ( Continued)
6721TH B S\ S RE IR 2 ] — BT B O B 9 i B T2

Widening of Yuen Long Highway between Lam Tei and 931,000 44,500

Shap Pat Heung Interchange 793,417 53,500 52,583
6722TH BYAE A B b KR BRI Y e B o B e A

Retrofitting of noise barriers on Fanling Highway 101,400 15,206

near Choi Yuen Estate, Sheung Shui 91,255 18,550 18,111
6723TH YA B A Lo R R 5 B T

Retrofitting of noise barriers on Fanling Highway 64,300 8,188

near Fanling Centre, Fanling 54,817 10,150 10,119

6731TH 7 EAT BV 2 TR LA B i TR
Improvement to Castle Peak Road between Ka Loon 686,300 173,819

Tsuen and Siu Lam 563,545 173,819 172,207
6734TH HACHR VD 2 ] — B\ SR S ——wF Al SO B A st Mg Bl A

Route 8 between Tsing Yi and Cheung Sha Wan — 473,500 4,000

detailed design and associated site investigations 242,938 4,000 2,453
6736TH Ji v v e A 4,594,600 252,315

Deep Bay Link 3,120,303 387,315 384,770
6738TH TR A —— IR 2 TR B —— R B R A T

Route 10 — North Lantau to Yuen Long Highway — 454,500 7,763

detailed design of the southern section 168,496 7,763 1,416
6745TH o P I R AR B LT 1 9558 B 70 g o e 1A%

Grade separation at LRT junction LT1 at Tsing Lun 138,600 5,999

Road, Tuen Mun 125,145 10,007 10,007
6747TH B B\ SIS REE 2 [H] — BT A A B O U B TR ——F st

Widening of Yuen Long Highway between Lam Tei and 18,300 200

Shap Pat Heung Interchange — detailed design 8,604 200 -

6751TH B 7 B I BT A B A E B B3 2 [ P Ik R A B A A B

i TR —— Al st S T iR AR

Widening of Tolo Highway/Fanling Highway between

Island House Interchange and Fanling — detailed design 71,900 7,694

and ground investigation 26,329 7,694 597

235



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 706 () Head 706 ( Continued)
7 H BERERE FXRAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1-
AR BIEEA H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

g ()

Infirastructure ( Continued)

Hm—as ()

Transport — Roads ( Continued)
6757TH J\BEE AR AR R U B M = 4 SRR Y AR

Route 8 between Tsing Yi and Cheung Sha Wan — 3,650,000 310,999

Ngong Shuen Chau Viaduct and the associated works 1,606,541 310,999 290,859
6759TH TR P R i 3,188,000 174,000

Shenzhen Western Corridor 2,409,669 207,000 205,028
6772TH R P P A —— A SO B A o

Shenzhen Western Corridor — detailed design and 66,100 199

associated site investigations 52,783 199 105
6773TH [ W i M A BT SO B A T st

Deep Bay Link — detailed design and associated 87,700 901

site investigations 33,669 901 670
6777TH 3 A2 B B TR 486,300 165,000

Improvements to San Tin Interchange 282,464 165,000 142,746
6783TH HEHFIHE RV — BRI I 0 LR —— st AR B i

]

Improvement to Tung Chung Road between Lung Tseng

Tau and Cheung Sha — detailed design and associated 41,100 100

site investigations 24,793 100 14
6787TH VSRR G 7 s BRI IL UL 7 B T B ——— B A ) A it

TAF

Hong Kong-Zhuhai-Macao Bridge Hong Kong

Section and North Lantau Highway Connection 58,900 14,000

— investigation and preliminary design 26,266 14,000 6,493
6788TH VR 1 U 2 2 A A

New Boundary Bridge between Lok Ma Chau and 330,400 11,903

Huanggang 205,721 11,903 7,401
6791TH AR T AR B 25 AR ] T

Enhancement of bridge parapets and roadside 93,700 10,900

barriers 74,711 10,900 5,714

236



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 706 () Head 706 ( Continued)
7 H REEERE FXRAE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

i 31.3.2007 1k
LB 3 BIEHH H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

g ()

Infirastructure ( Continued)

Hm—am ()

Transport — Roads ( Continued)
6792TH P B i LR AT A B A

Reconstruction and improvement of Tuen Mun

Road — detailed design and associated site 71,600 29,682

investigations 17,135 29,682 13,836
6796TH TR IR AG— M &t SO — 2D LAt 7%

Hong Kong-Zhuhai-Macao Bridge—Conceptual 26,800 9,500

design and advance technical studies 801 9,500 418

iR R LA

Transport — Interchanges/bus termini
6069TI WEASREML S BB O AT A L S T R

Public transport interchange at Ping Shek adjacent to 61,800 61,800

Choi Hung Mass Transit Railway station 61,800 61,800 61,800
6071TI [ STPASIS T Tprodii AN R o A R S By

Public transport interchange, cross boundary coach

terminus and an operational area for Marine Police in 36,900 29,428

Sai Wan Ho 36,765 29,428 29,293
6075TI K B W SR S T A ) A B S RE R

Public transport interchange at Lok Ma Chau

Terminus of the Sheung Shui to Lok Ma 93,100 28,500

Chau Spur Line 86,743 47,500 46,249

S —— S

Transport — Railways
6037TR PEE G 1) — B R TR —HR T LR

West Rail (phase 1) — Essential public infrastructure 32,000 500

works for Yuen Long section — remaining works 21,265 500 -
6038TR PO 6 1) — LM B—E R TR

West Rail (phase 1) — Essential public infrastructure 493,500 4,559

works for Tuen Mun section 366,870 19,169 19,150

237



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 706 (%)

pad=!
Subhead

6039TR

6040TR

6041TR

6042TR

6043TR

6044TR

6045TR

6046TR

6047TR

BERERE
Approved

Project Estimate

BE 31.3.2007 1k

AP

Cumulative Expenditure

Rk (H)
Infirastructure ( Continued)

o — ()
Transport — Railways ( Continued)

Pas (55 1) — K B—— TR TR
West Rail (phase 1) — Essential public infrastructure
works for Sham Shui Po section

PUs (55 1) — SR B R R TRE— T LR
West Rail (phase 1) — Essential public infrastructure
works for Kam Tin section — remaining works

N ERERS ERS B MR TR
MTR Tseung Kwan O Extension — Essential public
infrastructure works at Po Lam

P R 1) —EEB— T AR TR
West Rail (phase 1) — Essential public infrastructure
works for Tsuen Wan section

PUEL (55 1) — M B— R AR TR
West Rail (phase 1) — Essential public infrastructure
works for Kam Tin section

BT S8 LR S AR B SR A i S R AR
MTR Tseung Kwan O Extension — widening of the
diverted Yau Tong Road

P G 1) — e R TR
West Rail (phase 1) — Essential public infrastructure
works for Yuen Long section

RESH— EREERW S —EERRE TR
East Rail Extension — Essential public infrastructure
works for the Sheung Shui to Lok Ma Chau Spur Line

WS —— R0l 2R —— B TR —— R R
e RU B IV S L p T

East Rail Extension — Essential public infrastructure
works for Ma On Shan to Tai Wai Rail Link — public
transport interchanges at Tai Wai Station and Wu Kai
Sha Station

238

to 31.3.2007

$°000

731,900
333,645

219,100
149,826

25,100
21,839

283,000
270,994

546,900
242,251

18,600
12,579

685,100
305,539

656,500
375,190

92,100
90,484

Head 706 ( Continued)

RXRAE
Original
Estimate

BIFEE
Amended
Estimate

$°000

1,975
1,975

1,000
8,071

200
200

1,381
1,381

1,381
15,970

200
200

3,158
3,158

82,603
95,503

100
100

916

8,039

(759)

15,788

(3,614)

89,267



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

#H 706 ()

b=
Subhead

6048TR

6049TR

6100TX

Cumulative Expenditure

gk (H)
Infirastructure ( Continued)

wm—Eu ()
Transport — Railways ( Continued)

WHEH—ALM RIS — FERRE TR
East Rail Extension — Essential public infrastructure
works for Hung Hom to Tsim Sha Tsui extension

RS
VSN
East Rail Extension — Essential public infrastructure
works for Ma On Shan to Tai Wai Rail Link —
subways and footbridge

B L ZR FE  PY E  E TRE——A7 AR

Bl

Block allocation

P LH5RTE T A CARRIH AT A0 TR - BIFFE Ml T AR
Highway works, studies and investigations for items in
Category D of the Public Works Programme

Head 706 ( Continued)

REHERE FXRAE
Approved Original
Project Estimate Estimate
i 31.3.2007 1k
2R BIERS H
Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000
1,146,400 8,010
907,394 25,000 24,999
117,900 200
89,984 200 39
- 650,000
- 650,000 633,204
48,907,500 5,180,422
5,546,450 5,235,185

## Total 29,936,154

PR RS SO FE A ERE OO LA =T —H LM AR SCMA -

Note : The expenditure figure for Block allocation is excluded from the column of Cumulative Expenditure to 31.3.2007.

239




